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A Picture day is Monday, August 28th. Picture forms will be
S5.C passed out during homeroom closer to the date.
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— - Tutoring will begin on Tuesday—September 5th. Tutoring is offered
IAS every Tuesday and Thursday morning at 8am. Your teachers will be
b available for extra help in any and all of your classes.
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"’ '( More News From The Library: Everybody loves presents! When it’s
) your birthday, stop in the library sometime during the day for a
; birthday pencil. It’s our way of saying Happy Birthday!
A ¢ Current 8th Graders: It’s not too late to sign up for the Washington DC
T trip! There are only 5 more seats open. The trip is 10/26—10/28. If you
_— 7 have any questions see Mrs. Kwiecinski in Room 247.
A
-Every single morning I get hit by the same bike. It’s a vicious cycle.
-What do you call a sad strawberry? A blueberry.
ﬂgﬁg S -I can cut a piece of wood just by staring at it. It’s true.

I saw it with my own eyes.

Happy Birthday to:

Meghan Beilfuss
Brooke Follrad

Ryan Huynh ;33%%%
Tara Schassburger THERE IS A
PAGE (2)

TODAY!



GIRLS XC TOP 30 TIMES

FROM 8/16/17

Taylor Kosiek
Carly Davis
Jillian Hearne
Danielle Moore
Aubrie Morales
Devyn Moore
Isabel Urbanski
Amanda Spanier
Addison Roth
Nikki Vollrath
Anna Grill
Jessica Kohut
Amanda Smith
Ava Stole
Rebecca Salazar
Saheli Parikh
Jessica Presta
Rachel Narjes
Jill Wright
Nora Markley
Katie Cluck
Sydney Churilla
Madison Walczak
Brianna Koselke
Melissa Mancera
Rylee Walczak
Landri Drude
Juliana Voss
Delaney Martin
Morah Crawford
Cylea Loeffler
Grace Collard
Sophie Textor
Vanessa Rodgers
Payton Ericksen
Mia Mathews
Ava Giovane
Sydney Michna
Nirali Bhatt

6:01
6:04
6:17
6:31
6:41
6:43
6:45
7:00
7:16
7:23
7:40
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:48
7:53
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:58
8:20
8:20
8:28
8:28
8:32
8:46
8:46
8:50
8:54
9:10
9:20
9:20
9:31
10:03
10:03
10:09
10:18
10:37
10:38

BOYS XC TOP 10 TIMES

FROM 8/16/17

Zach "SWEETNESS" Vollrath

Vince "WILD THING" Vanderveen
Engel "BOOM BOOM" Parker

Eric "BIG PAPI" Tinsley

Austin "TRONMAN" Immig

Niko "SMOOTH" Sciarrabba

Aiden "SIZZLE" Brennan

Miles "SUGA-MAN" Moore

Nick "MEAN MACHINE" Vanderveen
Jacob "DR. J" Smevoll

5:34
5:44
5:51
5:56
5:59
6:01
6:30
6:34
6:35
6:41



