

Daíly Announcements 8-17-17





Picture day is Monday, August 28th. Picture forms will be passed out during homeroom closer to the date.

5th Grade Mixer is on August 24th after school until 5pm. Food, drinks, music and fun will be happening in the cafeteria for all of our 5th grade students.

Tutoring will begin on Tuesday—September 5th. Tutoring is offered every Tuesday and Thursday morning at 8am. Your teachers will be available for extra help in any and all of your classes.

LIBRARY NEWS: If you played Summer Reading Bingo, don't forget to turn your bingo sheet in to the library for a prize. Make sure your sheet is signed by your parent.

More News From The Library: Everybody loves presents! When it's your birthday, stop in the library sometime during the day for a birthday pencil. It's our way of saying Happy Birthday!

**Current 8th Graders:** It's not too late to sign up for the Washington DC trip! There are only 5 more seats open. The trip is 10/26—10/28. If you have any questions see Mrs. Kwiecinski in Room 247.

NJHS Members: Your first meeting will be Tues. 8/22 at 8am in Rm. 147

-Every single morning I get hit by the same bike. It's a vicious cycle.



-I can cut a piece of wood just by staring at it. It's true. I saw it with my own eyes.



jokes

## Happy Birthday to:

Meghan Beilfuss Brooke Follrad Ryan Huynh Tara Schassburger

PLEASE NOTICE THERE IS A **PAGE (2) TODAY!** 

## GIRLS XC TOP 30 TIMES FROM 8/16/17

## BOYS XC TOP 10 TIMES FROM 8/16/17

Taylor Kosiek	6:01
Carly Davis	6:04
Jillian Hearne	6:17
Danielle Moore	6:31
Aubrie Morales	6:41
Devyn Moore	6:43
Isabel Urbanski	6:45
Amanda Spanier	7:00
Addison Roth	7:16
Nikki Vollrath	7:23
Anna Grill	7:40
Jessica Kohut	7:40
Amanda Smith	7:40
Ava Stole	7:42
Rebecca Salazar	7:48
Saheli Parikh	7:53
Jessica Presta	7:57
Rachel Narjes	7:57
Jill Wright	7:58
Nora Markley	7:58
Katie Cluck	8:20
Sydney Churilla	8:20
Madison Walczak	8:28
Brianna Koselke	8:28
Melissa Mancera	8:32
Rylee Walczak	8:46
Landri Drude	8:46
Juliana Voss	8:50
Delaney Martin	8:54
Morah Crawford	9:10
Cylea Loeffler	9:20
Grace Collard	9:20
Sophie Textor	9:31
Vanessa Rodgers	10:03
Payton Ericksen	10:03
Mia Mathews	10:09
Ava Giovane	10:18
Sydney Michna	10:37
Nirali Bhatt	10:38